This is an Accepted Manuscript, which has been through the
Royal Society of Chemistry peer review process and has been
accepted for publication.
Accepted Manuscripts are published online shortly after
acceptance, before technical editing, formatting and proof reading.
Using this free service, authors can make their results available
to the community, in citable form, before we publish the edited
article. We will replace this Accepted Manuscript with the edited

templates and thus the pore structures of porous scaffolds; we tried
to adjust g-HAp nanoparticle concentration, PCL concentration and
internal phase volume fraction (IPVF).
Table 1. Processing parameters and physical properties of g-HAp/PCL NC
scaffolds.
Samples
g-HAp      PCL          IPVF
(w/v%)     (w/v%)    (v/v%)
ρf
(g cm-3)
ρs
(g cm-3)
P
(%)
H2.5P5-80 2.5 5 80 1.464 0.108 92.6
H5P5-80 5 5 80 1.625 0.171 89.5
H7.5P5-80 7.5 5 80  1.722 0.291 83.1
H10P5-80 10 5 80  1.786 0.311 82.6
H5P2.5-80 5 2.5 80  1.789 0.174 90.3
H5P7.5-80 5 7.5 80  1.528 0.299 80.7
H5P10-80 5 10 80  1.465 0.357 75.6
H5P5-75 5 5  75  1.625 0.304 80.1
H5P5-85 5 5 85  1.625 0.141 91.3
H5P5-90 5 5 90  1.625 0.102 93.7
Fig. 1 SEM micrographs of porous scaffolds prepared from Pickering HIPE
(a1, a2) H2.5P5-80, (b1, b2) H5P5-80, (c1, c2) H7.5P5-80 and (d1, d2) H10P5-80 with
g-HAp nanoparticle concentrations of 2.5, 5, 7.5 and 10 w/v%, respectively.
Fig. 1 shows SEM micrographs of porous scaffolds prepared